B/O FORM PTO 1595 (1/ Patent and Trademark Off RECORDATION FORM PATENTS ONLY

05-16-2007



U.S. Department of Commerce

103406822	GAIN.0025		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):		
Hsien-Kuang SHIH	Name: K. S. Terminals, Inc.		
Additional names of conveying parties attached:   Yes  No	Address: 8 E 3rd. Rd., Chang Pin IND Park Hsien City: Chang Hwa, Taiwan 507 R.O.C.		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	7		
Execution Date: March 12, 2007			
4. (a) Patent Application Number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  Additional Numbers Attached.	4. (b) Patent Numbers:		
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:	6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1		
Name: Stanley P. Fisher	7. Total Fee: \$40.00 (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)		
Address: Reed Smith LLP 3110 Fairview Park Dr. Suite 1400 Falls Church, VA 22042	Enclosed.  Authorized to be charged to deposit account.		
	8. Deposit Account Number: 08-1480		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT		
9. Statement and Signature:			
To the best of my knowledge and belief highoregoing is try original document.	C. C		
Stanley P. Fisher, Registration No. 24, 344	April 30, 2007  Juan Carlos A. Marquez, Registration No. 34,072		
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1	05/01/2007 YFOLITE1 GUEZ8054 11737051		
	85 FC:6921 49.89 UP		

**REEL: 019316 FRAME: 0466** 

## ASSIGNMENT

as THE INVI Applicatio W Hwa Taiw	ertain new and useful improvements in <u>ANT</u> ENTION) for which an application for United in Number		ATTOMS (neremaner referred t
Applicatio W Hwa.Taiw		States Letters Fateur was fried on	
W Hwa.Taiw			
Hwa.Taiw			
Hwa.Taiw	HEREAS, K.S. Terminals, Inc., whose post	office address is 8 E 3rd Road .C	hang Pin IND Park Hsien Cha
	an 507.R.O.C (hereinafter referred to as A		
	same in the United States and throughout the		
	OW, THEREFORE, for good and valual		
invention a granted on interest in respect the Convention and all pate may be grand Afiling, prosumited Stairights of Aconsiderati information testimony defense of this instrum	by these presents do sell, assign and transfe and application throughout the United State any division, continuation, continuation and to said invention throughout the world ereof and to claim priority pursuant to right and all other available international convents, patents of addition, utility models, paterns, paterns of addition, at a paterns of said applications and maintenance of said applications and in foreign countries for said invention. Assignee in and to said invention, all within and at Assignee's expense, to identify an concerning the invention that are within A on behalf of Assignee that lawfully may be any patent application or patent encompassment shall extend to Assignor's heirs, executed assignor hereby authorizes and requests the	tes of America, including any a nepart and reissue of said applical, including the right to apply for ghts accorded ASSIGNOR under the intions and treaties; and the entire nits of importation, revalidation painvention.  any documents that legally may on or any other patent application, including additional document thout further consideration. Assuad communicate to ASSIGNEE at SSIGNOR's possession or control, a required of ASSIGNOR in respect ted within the terms of this instruiors, administrators and other legal	and all United States Letters Patation; and the entire right, title a patents and inventor certificates the terms of the Paris Internation right, title and interest in and to a tents and inventor certificates who tents and inventor certificates who tents and inventor certificates who is that may be required to affirm a surface of the provide further assurances and to provide further assurances and the prosecution, maintenance and the prosecution and the provide further assurances are also as a part of the provide further assurances and the provide further assurances and the provide further assurances are also as a provide further assurances are also as a provide further assurances and the provide further assurances are also as a provide further assurances are also as a provide further assurances are also as a provide further assurances and the provide further assurances are also as a provide further assurance and a provide furt
	ters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE of		
	nd behalf; and for the use and behalf of Assi		
	such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully	and entirely as the same would h	ave been held by Assignor had
assignment	t and sale not been made.		
		SHIH H	15121 - LUANGO
Name	SHIH, HSIEN-KUANG		SIEN-KUBNO
			, Dignatare
Address	E 3rd Road ,Chang Pin IND Park		
	Hsien ,Chang Hwa, Taiwan 507,R.O.C	200/) -	3-12
	음식을 가지 않는 이 사람들이		
			Date

PATENT REEL: 019316 FRAME: 0467

.